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Care Source

Network Notification

Notice Date: September 27,2018

To: Ohio Medicaid and MyCare Health Partners

From: CareSource®

Subject: DME Overpayments and Incorrect Payments Recovery Notice

As CareSource continues to improve its operations, there will be situationswhen an
overpaymentor incorrect payment is identified.

If, as a result of an operational improvement effort, CareSource determines an overpayment or
incorrect payment, then CareSource will provide a minimum of thirty (30) days’ notice of the
recovery.

For durable medical equipment (DME) services, CareSource will initiate a recovery for:

e Enteral formula (B4161) overpaid at average whole price instead of Medicaid fee
schedule

e Electrical stimulator supplies (A4595 and E0730) overpaid as unbundled services when
they should be bundled

e Oxygen concentrator (E1390) previously overpaid when benefit limit met and exceeded,
yet, claim processed for a payment

e E1390 at long term care facility

If you have any questions, please call Provider Services at 1-800-488-0134.
We appreciate and value your partnership and service provided to your CareSource patients.
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